GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2531
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012

DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN HARYANA
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct Pucca drains in some of the villages in Haryana State including Tosham in Bhiwani
District; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and projects taken up so far alongwith the funds released and spent during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Irrigation being a State subject, the planning, execution, operation and maintenance of irrigation projects are carried out by State
Governments from their own resources as per their own priorities. As per the information from the Govt. of Haryana, it is proposed to
sideline the Tosham drain at a cost of Rs. 136.3 lac (length 19540 feet).

(b) As per the information from the Gowt. of Haryana, 10 number of drains work were taken up for making them pucca. The details of
the drains are given at Annexure-l.
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